HURON SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 8 Fair Rd.

Norwalk, Ohio 44857 419-668-4113 ext. #3

www.huronswcd.com 2024 Huron SWCD Straw Blower Rental Agreement

Pickup at the District Office

Name	Date
Address	Phone#
City, State, & Zip	
Email	
Area to be mulched(such as lawn, waterway, building site)	
···	t if we do not have a valid exemption) for use up to a turned the same day). Time is calculated from a uired.

If annual blanket coverage is requested by a business, a \$100.00 deposit plus tax is needed. A per use up to a 6 hour day will be billed after each use, along with any overage charges and applicable fees as described below. At the end of the calendar year, providing payments have been made according to the invoices, any remaining balance will be refunded minus any overage charges & fees.

The renter agrees to notify the Huron SWCD office 48 hours before needing the blower. The Huron SWCD office must be notified Thursday morning to secure weekend use of the blower. A 2-5/16" ball hitch is needed to pull the 16' trailer.

The blower must be picked up and returned to the district office at the above address.

- The straw blower must be returned with a full tank of gas or an additional \$10.00 will be charged.
- Twine left around the shaft will result in an additional \$20.00 charge applied to the rental.
- The renter agrees to immediately notify Huron SWCD of any needed repairs to theequipment.
- The renter agrees to assume responsibility for damages resulting from misuse or carelessness.
- The renter assumes all liability from the use or possession of this equipment.
- The balance is due upon returning the straw blower. Any unpaid balances will a finance charge of 2% per month (24% per annum) added to each month's balance.
- Renter has a valid drivers license and liability insurance.

Signature	Date
9	